# LO TOOL

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	2000971364
(Address)	200031 1304
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	04/20/0701020019
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	ALL ALL
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	ARASSEL ELO (III)
$D_B$	

Office Use Only



132

\*\*160.00

07 APR 20 PH 1: 39 SECKETABY, FINATE,

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		4		
SUBJECT: Wheeler Financial, LLC	;			
	imited Liability Company)			
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.			
Please return all correspondence concerning this	·			
,				
Lee Wm. Atkinson			_	
	(Name of Person)			
Forizs & Dogali, P.L.			_	
	(Firm/Company)		-	
4301 Anchor Plaza Parkw	ay, Suite 300			
	(Address)		-	
Tampa, FL 33634		SEC	07 A	712 <b>-</b>
	(City/State and Zip Code)	王四	AFR 20	r
		55	20	•
For further information concerning this matter, p	lease call:	1100 1100		-
		17 (C)		. ,
Lee Wm. Atkinson	<sub>at (</sub> 813) 289-0700	물로	PH 4: 39	*4
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		छ	
Enclosed is a check for the following amoun	t:			
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  \$\sum_{\text{start}} \frac{1}{2} \\$160.00 \text{ Fil} \text{Certificate of S} \text{Certified Copy} \text{(additional copy is enclosed)}	Status &		
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporation	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations			

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limite	ed Liability Company	y is:	
Wheeler Financial, LLC	<b>;</b>		
(Must end with the words "Lir	nited Liability Company, "I	Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")	
ARTICLE II - Addre The mailing address an		he principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Addr	·ess:	Mailing Address:	
5467 Baywater Drive		5467 Baywater Drive	
Tampa, FL 33615		Tampa, FL 3615	
(The Limited Liability Compar business entity with an active The name and the Flori	ny cannot serve as its own F Florida registration.)	rered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:  Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or anolifer ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR AR	
Let			۽ ما پستيند
430	01 Anchor Plaza Par Florida stree	rkway, Suite 300 et address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	- q*
<u>Tan</u>	<u>'                                    </u>	FL 33634 tate, and Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REOUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Title: Name and Address: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member MGRM Robert Alan Wheeler 5467 Baywater Drive Tampa, FL 33634 (Use attachment if necessary) **ARTICLE V:** Effective date, if other than the date of filing: . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE

that the facts stated herein are true.)

Robert Alan Wheeler

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WHEELER FINANCIAL, LLC

The undersigned, being a natural person of at least 18 years of age and acting as the Organizer of the Limited Liability Company hereby being formed under the Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for the Limited Liability Company:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### WHEELER FINANCIAL, LLC

SECOND: The Limited Liability Company shall continue until the occurrence of an event set forth in the Operating Agreement which causes the termination of the Limited Liability Company.

THIRD: The Limited Liability Company is organized for the following purposes:

The Limited Liability Company is organized to engage in and do any lawful act concerning any lawful business, other than banking and insurance, for which a limited liability company may be organized in accordance with the Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, including all powers and purposes now and hereafter permitted by law to a limited liability company.

FOURTH: The mailing address and street address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company in Florida is 4301 Anchor Plaza Parkway, Suite 300, Tampa, FL 33634, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company to whom process may be sent in Florida at that address is Lee Wm. Atkinson.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. If further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Lee Wm. Atkinson

FIFTH: The mailing address and principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 5467 Baywater Drive, Tampa, FL 33615.

SIXTH: The Limited Liability Company hereby names as Managing Member Robert A. Wheeler.

SEVENTH: The name and business address of the Organizer of the Limited Liability Company is: Lee Wm. Atkinson, 4301 Anchor Plaza Parkway, Suite 300, Tampa, FL 33634.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and acknowledged these Articles of Organization on April 2007.

Lee Wm. Atkinson

Organizer

Return to: Lee Wm. Atkinson, Esq. Forizs & Dogali, P.L. 4301 Anchor Plaza Parkway, Suite 300 Tampa, FL 33634

O7 APR 20 PH 4: 39
SECRETARY CF STATE